BURRELL COLLEGE OF OSTEOPATHIC MEDICINE POLICY MANUAL

SECTION: Students

BCOM Policy: B9500

Approval Date: 1/22/19

Effective Date: 1/22/19

Approved: Signature on File Page 1 of 1

POLICY

BCOM shall maintain compliance with all federal funding guidelines under Title IV of the Higher Education Act.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL(S):

President, Director of Financial Aid, Vice President of Enrollment Services

PROCEDURE:

- 1. BCOM shall abide by all rules and statutes under Title IV of the Higher Education Act.
- 2. The College shall submit, as scheduled or requested, such documents and reports as may be required by the Title IV for the institutional eligibility to offer federal funds.
- 3. The College shall maintain all records of such submissions and communication regarding Title IV.

CROSS-REFERENCE: